Alfred Dunham
Son Ltd

www.alfreddunham.com

56 Snape Hill Lane
Dronfield

S18 2GL
Telephone:

01246 413205

(24 Hour Service)
or 01246 290205

Standardised Price List

r

£1555.00

(funeral director's charges only)

This is a funeral where family and friends have a
ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at
the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.

Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative
arrangements

£605.00

Collecting and transporting the deceased person
from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of
the funeral director's premises) into the funeral
director’s care

£150.00

\

Care of the deceased person before the funeral in
appropriate facilities. The deceased person will be
kept at the funeral director's branch premises.
£200.00

Providing a suitable coffin - this will be made from
oak veneer

£200.00

Viewing of the deceased person for family and
friends, by appointment with the funeral director
(where viewing is requested by the customer)£50.00
At a date and time you agree with the funeral director,
taking the deceased person direct to the agreed
cemetery or crematorium (normally within 20 miles
of the funeral director's premises) in a hearse or
other appropriate vehicle

£350.00

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose
to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased
person, but they do not attend the burial or cremation
itself.
Burial (funeral director's charges only) £959.00
Cremation (funeral director's charges plus the
cremation fee) (2) £1395.00

For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral,

the burial fee(1) £714.00 - £1250.00
In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for
local residents is: £714.00
(For a new grave, you will also need to pay for the plot;
for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you may
need to pay a removal/replacement fee).

For an Attended cremation funeral, the cremation fee(2).
In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation
for local residents is: £830.00

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of
optional, additional products and services, or to arrange
(on your behalf) for a third party to supply them.

Examples include:
Additional mileage (price per mile)
Additional transfers of the deceased person'’s
body (e.g. to their home, to a place of

£2.50

worship etc.) £75.00
Collection and delivery of ashes £50.00
Embalming £100.00

Funeral officiant £190.00-£225.00
(e.g. celebrant, minister of religion etc.)
Services supplied outside of normal
office hours £150.00
The funeral director can give you a full list of what they
can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional
products and services, so you may choose to take care
of some arrangements without their involvement, or

Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or

cultural requirements that you have with the funeral director.

you can use a different supplier.
\. J

(1) This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made
for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an

existing grave.

(2) In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay
doctors' fees as well. This is the charge for two doctors to sign the

Medical Certificates for Cremation.



Terms of Business

Alfred Dunham & Son Ltd is an independent funeral directors.
Owner - David Alfred Dunham, Directors David Dunham & John Dunham.
We are a member of the National Association of Funeral Directors and subscribe to its current Code of
Practice, a copy of which is available upon request. We aim to act in a professional manner and provide a
courteous, sensitive and dignified service to you.

1 EstimatesandExpenses

Awritten estimate can be obtained at any time with the services
we agree to supply. This estimate is an indication of the
charges likely to be incurred on the basis of the information and
detailswe knowatthe date ofthe estimate. While we make every
effort to ensure the accuracy of the estimate, the charges are
liable to alteration particularly where third parties change their
ratesorcharges.

We may not know the amount of third party charges in advance
of the funeral; however, we give you a best estimate of such
charges in the written estimate. The actual amount of the
chargeswillbe detailedandshowninthe,finalaccount.

If you amend your instructions we will require your written
confirmation of the changes. We may need to make an extra
charge in accordance with prices published in our current price
list. Wewilladd VAT to ourchargeswhere applicable,and atthe
rateapplicablewhenwe preparetheinvoice.

2 PaymentArrangements

The funeralaccountis due' for payment within thirty days of our
account, unless otherwise agreed by us in writing. No payment
is required up front, but we will send an itemised invoice of all
funeralexpensesapproximately 5working days afterthe funeral
service.

After 30 days from the date of the invoice we may charge 2.5%
interestonanoverdueaccount. [ftheinvoice hasstillnotbeen
settled after 90 days frominvoice date, a furtherincrease of 5%
of the invoice total may be added to the outstanding account.
We may recover(under Clause 3) the cost of - takinglegalaction
tomakeyoupay.

3 Indemnity

You are to indemnify us in full and hold us harmless from all
expenses and liabilities we may incur (directly or indirectly
including financing costs and including legal costs on a full
indemnity basis) following any breach by you of any of your
obligationsunderthese Terms.

This means that you are liable to us for losses we incur because
youdonotcomplywiththese Terms. Forexample,we willcharge
you an administration fee of £125where we receive a cheque
from you which is subsequently not honoured or if we write to
remind you that an account is overdue. If we instruct debt
collection agents we may also recover from you the fees we
incur. Further details regarding these fees are available on
request. We may claimthose losses fromyou at any time and, if
we have to take legal action, we will ask the Court to make you
payourlegalcosts.

4 DataProtection

Words shown in italics are defined in the Data Protection Act
1998("the Act").

Werespectthe confidentialnature of the information giventous
and, where you provide us with personal data ("data"), we will
ensure that the data will be held securely, in confidence and
processed forthe purpose of carrying out our services. In order
to provide our services we may need to pass such data to third
parties and those third parties, who are performing some of the
services for you, may contact you directly. Under the Act you
have the rightto knowwhat data we hold onyou andyoucan, by
applyingto us inwriting and paying a fee, receive copies of that
data.

5 Cooling-OffPeriod

The Cancellation of Consumer Contracts made in the
Consumer's Home or Place of Work etc Regulations 2014may
give you the right to terminate this agreement in the cooling-off
period of fourteen days. If you wish the performance of the
agreement to which this right applies to commence before the
end of the cooling-off period, you must sign the authority in the
form which willbe handed to you. In the event that you exercise
the right to cancel this contract during the cooling-off period,
you will be required to pay a reasonable amount for goods and
servicesalreadysupplied.

6 Termination

This agreement may also be terminated before the services are
delivered: (1) by us if you fail to honour your obligations under
these Terms and (2) by you communicating to us in writing,
terminatingyourinstructions.

If we or you terminate your instructions you may, depending
upon the reasons for termination, be asked to pay a reasonable
amount based upon the work carried out up to the time your
terminationisreceived.

7 StandardsofService

TheNationalAssociation of FuneralDirectors’ Code ofPractice
requires that we provide a high quality service in all aspects. If
you have any questions or concerns about the service we
provide to you, please raise them in the first instance with our
designated senior person. If that does not resolve the problem
to your satisfaction the National Association of Funeral
Directorsthroughthe Funeral Arbitration Scheme (FAS) provides
a low cost dispute resolution service, as an alternative to legal
action. You can contact the FAS at 618 Warwick Road, Solihull,
WestMidlandsB91 1AA. The FAS, and howit canbe accessed,is
explainedin the leaflet entitled "Your Right to Put It Right" made
available to you and on display on our premises. The FAS
providesindependent conciliation and arbitration through IDRS
Ltd, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Chartered Institute of
Arbitrators.

All dates and times provided on the estimate cannot be
guaranteed until final bookings are made and confirmed.
Althoughwe endeavourto provide apromptand efficientservice
for you, there may be instances where, because of
circumstances beyond our control, we are unable to fulfil our
obligationstoyouonthe date ortime specified. Wherethisisthe
case we willattempt to contact youinadvance, usingthe details
overleaf, and advise you of alternative arrangements. The
Company accepts no responsibility for injury sustained to
bearersnotbelongingtothe Company.

8 Agreement

Your continuing instructions will amount to your continuing
acceptanceofthese Terms of Business.

Your instructions will not create any right enforceable (by virtue
ofthe Contracts (Rights of Third Parties Act 1999) by any person
notidentifiedasourclient.

Ifany ofthesetermsareunenforceable asdrafted:

it will not affect the enforceability of any other of these Terms;
and ifitwould be enforceable ifamended, it will be treated as so
amended.

Nothinginthese Terms restricts or limits our liability for death or
personal injury.This agreement is subject to English Law. If you
decide to commence legal action, you may do so, in any
appropriate UK Court.



